
SENATE BILL 374 

Introduced by B. Brown, et al. 

2/13 
2/14 
2/14 
2/14 
2/18 
2/18 
2/18 
2/19 
2/20 

2/20 

Introduced 
First Reading 
Referred to Judiciary 
Fiscal Note Requested 
Hearing 
Committee Report--Bill Passed 
Fiscal Note Received 
Fiscal Note Printed 
2nd Reading Do Pass Motion 

Failed 
2nd Reading Indefinitely Postponed 



52nd Legislature LC 1712/01 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

INTRODUCED BY #!t-?t: .. . ✓:LL ~-£' r:;~,,: ·.,_ /;~ 
',u,c'-<·--- I' I ,,: ~,-J J/1,9e,,.. rd'{ / t_--,- , ,, 

{jo;,,,.;t;,:-,P · I ✓ ~ d ,,, 
f'!!1't.L FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ELIMI~";iiE GAMIN~-./ 

ADVISORY COUNCIL; REPEALING SECTION 2-15-2021, MCA; ANfr'(y-

PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE," •. < _,,;, 

J 

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

9 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Repealer. Section 2-15-2021, 

10 MCA, is repealed. 

11 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act J is 

12 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-

~na ,,.,.,.,, •• cound/ 

INTRODUCED BILL 
s8 3'1Y 



STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE 
Form BD-15 

In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for SB0374, as introduced. 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISIATION: 

An act to eliminate the gaming advisory council. 

ASSUMPTIONS: 

1. In FY90, the cost of the Advisory Council (stipends, travel, misc.) was $9,081. That approximate cost would be expected 
to continue in the 1993 biennium were the council to remain in existence. 

2. Current law is represented by the executive budget base for the Gambling Control Division of the Department of Justice. 

FISCAL IMPACT; 
Department of Justice-Gambling Control Division 
Expenditures: 

Cui;:i;:ent Law 
Personal Services 963,000 
Operating Costs 397,000 
Equipment 90 000 

Total 1,450,000 
Funding: 
Gambling License Fees (02) 1,450,000 

Proposed Law 
963,000 
388,000 

90 000 
1,441,000 

1,441,000 

~--4!fi22 Z--/8-'1/ 
ROD SUNDSTED, BUDGET DIRECTOR DATE 
Office of Budget and Program Planning 

'93 
Difference Current Law Prollosed Law Differeni;;e 

0 963,000 963,000 0 
(9,000) 398,000 389,000 (9,000) 

0 90,000 20,000 0 
(9,000) 1,451,000 1,442,000 (9,000) 

(9,000) 1,451,000 1,442,000 (9,000) 

fs;.(~o,w..., {;t, 1,; ✓,, 
ROBERT (BOB) BROWN, PRIMARY SPONSOR 

Fiscal Note for SB0374 as introduced 
5f>~7t 



52nd Legislature LC 1712/01 

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE 
ON JUDICIARY 

BILL NO l 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

. . /2 • 
INTRODUCED BY ,,,.•,.,.j/~ 

' . . . i I ' / •. L , 

1 
<C<--<,l•--- )t-·/•1'' -~•.,.,~-

- I I ~ JF-r./,,_· ~ AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ELI~ATE THE GAMINGr:'J 7 
ADVISORY COUNCIL; REPEALING SECTION 2-15-2021, MCA; AN~(i,--

PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." ... / ,; ,. 

J 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

NEW SECTION. Section 1. Repealer. Section 2-15-2021, 

10 MCA, is repealed. 

11 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is 

12 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-

~.,. ,_,..,, •• counc• 

SECOND READING 

SB 3'1Y 




