SENATE BILL 374

Introduced by B. Brown, et al.

2/13	Introduced
2/14	First Reading
2/14	Referred to Judiciary
2/14	Fiscal Note Requested
2/18	Hearing
2/18	Committee ReportBill Passed
2/18	Fiscal Note Received
2/19	Fiscal Note Printed
2/20	2nd Reading Do Pass Motion
	Failed
2/20	2nd Reading Indefinitely Postponed

1 2 3 "AN ACT TO ELIMINATE THE GAMING 5 ADVISORY COUNCIL; REPEALING SECTION 2-15-2021, MCA; 6 PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 7 8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 9 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Repealer. Section 2-15-2021, 10 MCA, is repealed. 11 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is 12 effective on passage and approval.

-End-



STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE

Form BD-15

In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for SB0374, as introduced.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:

An act to eliminate the gaming advisory council.

ASSUMPTIONS:

- 1. In FY90, the cost of the Advisory Council (stipends, travel, misc.) was \$9,081. That approximate cost would be expected to continue in the 1993 biennium were the council to remain in existence.
- 2. Current law is represented by the executive budget base for the Gambling Control Division of the Department of Justice.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Department of Justice-Gambling Control Division

Expenditures:

	FY '92			FY '93		
	Current Law	Proposed Law	Difference	Current Law	Proposed Law	Difference
Personal Services	963,000	963,000	0	963,000	963,000	0
Operating Costs	397,000	388,000	(9,000)	398,000	389,000	(9,000)
Equipment	90,000	90,000	0	90,000	90,000	0
Total	1,450,000	1,441,000	(9,000)	1,451,000	1,442,000	(9,000)
<u>Funding:</u> Gambling License Fees (02)	1,450,000	1,441,000	(9,000)	1,451,000	1,442,000	(9,000)

ROD SUNDSTED, BUDGET DIRECTOR

DATE

Office of Budget and Program Planning

ROBERT (BOB) BROWN, PRIMARY SPONSOR

GC 19/191

Fiscal Note for SB0374, as introduced

58 374

12

LC 1712/01

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

INTRODUCED BY ROS RIGHT COLL CONTROL OF THE GAMING

INTRODUCED BY ROS RIGHT COLL CONTROL OF THE GAMING

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ELIMINATE THE GAMING

ADVISORY COUNCIL; REPEALING SECTION 2-15-2021, MCA; AND

PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

NEW SECTION. Section 1. Repealer. Section 2-15-2021,

MCA, is repealed.

NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is

-End-

effective on passage and approval.

SECOND READING

SB 374